

□ Certified Copy

Retrieval Request

□ Photocopy

□ Certified Copy

	NEW FILINGS
	Profit
	Non Profit
x	Limited Liability
-	Domestication
	Other

OTHER FILINGS
Annual Reports
Fictitious Name
Name Reservation
Reinstatement

	•1
AMENDMENTS	-1
Amendment	
Resignation of RA Officer/Director	
Change of Registered Agent	
Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Merger	

REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION ⁴	TΛ		۰ روب
Foreign	LA	NOI 4) Ne I
Limited Liability	2553		
Reinstatement	n n		Ę
Trademark			575
 Other	F	5	Ē

קר m

CEIVE

01 FEB

2-

AN 11: 58

0 دي □ All Charter Documents to Include

 \Box Other

□ Articles Only

3000

□ Certificate of Good Standit

Articles & Amendments

□ Fictitious Name Certificate

-D -021****150.00 ****150.00



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 2, 2001

UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES

SUBJECT: ST. PETERSBURG-SUNCOAST MEDICAL GROUP, LLC Ref. Number: W01000002566

We have received your document for ST. PETERSBURG-SUNCOAST MEDICAL GROUP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

You must list the city, state and zip code for the registered agents address.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6025.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist

Letter Number: 401A00006562

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 608.439, Florida Statutes, St. Petersburg-Suncoast Medical Group, a Florida general partnership, hereby adopts the following Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.

FIRST: St. Petersburg-Suncoast Medical Group, a Florida general partnership was formed on November 21, 1996 and filed its registration with the Florida Department of State on November 26, 1996. The Certificate was assigned Document Number GP9600000715.

SECOND: The name of the Florida Partnership immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to a Limited Liability Company is St. Petersburg-Suncoast Medical Group.

THIRD: The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in its Articles of Organization into which the Partnership is converting is St. Petersburg-Suncoast Medical Group, LLC.

FOURTH: The conversion of the Partnership to the Limited Liability Company shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to a Limited Liability Company and the Articles of Organization of the Limited Liability Company.

FIFTH: Pursuant to Section 608.439(6), Florida Statutes, the title to all property of the partnership shall be vested in the Limited Liability Company with the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to a Limited Liability Company.

The undersigned, being the sole Member of St. Petersburg-Suncoast Medical Group, LLC, hereby certifies that the foregoing constitutes the Certificate of Conversion to a Limited Liability Company converting St. Petersburg-Suncoast Medical Group, a Florida general partnership, to St. Petersburg-Suncoast Medical Group, LLC, a Florida limited liability company.

Medical Group Holding Company By:

Gordon, Mark R. Presi

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ST. PETERSBURG-SUNCOAST MEDICAL GROUP, LLC

The undersigned hereby forms a Limited Liability Company under Florida Statutes Chapters 608. The following Articles of Organization are hereby adopted.

ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be ST. PETERSBURG-SUNCOAST MEDICAL GROUP, LLC.

ARTICLE 2. DURATION; EFFECTIVE DATE

This Limited Liability Company shall exist perpetually, commencing as of the date on which these Articles of Organization are filed with the State of Florida Department of State.

ARTICLE 3. ADDRESS; PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company and the street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 601 Seventh Street South, St. Petersburg, FL 33701.

ARTICLE 4. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the initial registered office of the Limited Liability Company is 150 Second Avenue North, Suite 1100, St. Petersburg, FL 33701 and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Joel D. Bronstein.

> ARTICLE 5. PURPOSE

This Limited Liability Company may engage in any activity of business permitted under the laws of the United States of America and of this State.

" FEB -2 PM 3: 1

ARTICLE VI. MANAGEMENT

Management of the Limited Liability Company is reserved to its Member in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the Limited Liability Company.

The undersigned, being the sole Member of the Limited Liability Company, hereby certifies that the foregoing constitutes the Articles of Organization of ST. PETERSBURG-SUNCOAST MEDICAL GROUP, LLC.

Executed by the undersigned on December \mathcal{U}_{1} , 2000.

Medical Group Holding Company

By: Ma

Gordon, President

APPROVELL AND FILED I FEB -2 PH 3:

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to Section 608.415, Florida Statutes, I agree to act in the capacity of Registered Agent for St. Petersburg-Suncoast Medical Group, LLC and will comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of Section 608.415, Florida Statutes.

DATED this 1st day of February, 2001.

Jóel D Bronstein

Registered Agent

149291

APPROVISE AND FILED OI FEB - 2 PM 3: 12 SECREDARY OF STATE